STATE OF MICHIGAN BEFORE THE MICHIGAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

CASE NO. U-21122

NOTICE OF TECHNICAL CONFERENCE REGARDING EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS, DISTRIBUTION RELIABILITY, AND STORM RESPONSE

Event Page: October 22, 2021 Technical Conference

- The Michigan Public Service Commission (Commission) will convene a two-day Technical Conference on Emergency Preparedness, Distribution Reliability, and Storm Damage, to be held via video/teleconference. The first day of the Technical Conference will be Friday, October 22, 2021. The second day of the Technical Conference will be Friday, November 5, 2021, with times to be determined.
- This notice describes how a person may participate in the first day of the Technical Conference. The intent of this Technical Conference is to hear from experts and stakeholders regarding the topics to be addressed. There will not be a public comment period. However, the public will have the opportunity to listen to the conference and submit questions to the moderator in the Q&A or chat function of Microsoft Teams Live.
- The information below describes how a person may participate in this conference.

DATE: Friday, October 22, 2021

TIME: 9:00 AM - 1:00 PM

LOCATION: Video/Teleconferencing

PARTICIPATION: Any interested person may participate. Persons needing

any assistance to participate should contact the

Commission's Executive Secretary at (517) 282-8090 in

advance of the Technical Conference.

• A <u>webpage</u> has been established where the public can find meeting agendas, presentations, and other related content.

The Technical Conference is open to the public, and all members of the public have two options to participate in the conference.

Listen to the Technical Conference Only:

For those wishing to listen only, please dial (248) 509-0316 and enter the following conference ID 461 485 643# when prompted.

Members of the public who are speech or hearing impaired may participate in this conference by dialing 7-1-1 and using the <u>Michigan Relay service</u>. As stated above, persons needing any accommodation to participate may contact the Commission's Executive Secretary at (517) 284-8090.

View and Submit a Question for the Technical Conference:

The Technical Conference will be broadcast live using Microsoft Teams. For those wishing to listen and view the conference, please click the Microsoft live event link <u>Conference Link</u> at the start of the event.

Members of the public who participate by using Microsoft Teams will have the option to submit a question to the moderator during the Q&A portion of the conference.

October 4, 2021 U-21122